The School of Professional Psychology
at FOREST INSTITUTE

Enrich. | Advance. | Serve.

Tuition and Fee Schedule
St. Louis
Academic Year 2012 — 2013

ADMISSION FEES

Application Fee: $50.00
(non-refundable)
Transfer Credit fee per course: 100.00
Program Matriculation Fee: (non-refundable)
PSYD 400.00
Certificate/MA 50.00
RECURRING STUDENT TUITION/FEES
Tuition (per credit hour) MACL/MSABA $595.00
Institutional per semester fee:
MACL/MSABA Full-time 350.00
Part-time 200.00

Institutional fee includes, but is not limited to, library services,
including on-line subscription services, technology services,
student liability insurance and student activity fees.

INCIDENTAL FEES

Continuous Enrollment Fee (per term)
Audit Fee (per credit hour)

Late Registration Fee (per term)

Late Payment Fee
(per week beginning after 1° week of class)

Returned Check Fee (per occurrence)
Drop Fee (per credit hour)
Deferred Tuition Plan Fee* (per credit hour)
Deferred Tuition Plan — Late Payment Fee
(per occurrence)

Transcript Fee (per transcript)

For expedited service, add $10.00
Certified Mail (per transcript)

Replacement ID Fee

750.00

150.00

150.00

50.00

30.00

20.00

15.00

75.00

10.00

12.00

5.00

COURSE/DEGREE SPECIFIC STUDENT FEES

Graduation Fee 300.00

*Policy indicates that interest be assessed if payment plan is not
met.

Additional material and lab fees outside of those listed may be
required for certain courses.

The types and amounts of tuition and fees charged to students
are established by the Board of Trustees. The Board reserves
the right to make changes without advance notice whenever, in
its perception, conditions make changes necessary, and to apply
such revision to current and entering students alike.



